Notice No. 212

It is great pleasure to inform all that a **User Awareness Programme on National Digital Library of India and NDLI Club** will be conducted by our college in association with the **National Digital Library of India**. The resource person will be Mr. Suman Panja, NDLI Club, IIT, Kharagpur.

The programme will be in hybrid mode. However, it will be preferred if the participants attend it in person. Mobile phones are required for attending the programme.

The details of the programme are as follows:

Venue: Library Reading Room (1st Floor of Library Building)

Date: 6th September, 2024

Time: 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon

Live Link" https://meet.google.com/nsb-grgw-hov

The programme will provide detailed introduction about NDLI and NDLI Club e.g. what kind of eresources are available in NDLI, how to register as a user, how to access content, how to be a member of the institute's NDLI Club, how to participate in an NDLI Club Event, benefits of NDLI and NDLI Club etc.

All students and faculty members are earnestly requested to attend the said programme.

All concerned will please note.

(Dr. Mausumi Bandyopadhyay)

Principal & Secretary Mahishadal Girls' College